ESD protection diodes
for automotive applications
PESD1FLEX
PESD1LIN
PESD1CAN
PESD2CAN
Protecting an Electronic Control Unit (ECU) against ElectroStatic Discharge (ESD) and other transient
pulses is one of the most important ways to reduce failures in automotive applications. These pulses

8/20 µs pulse
(W)
ESD rating acc.
to IEC 61000-4-2
(kV)
SOT23 SOD323 (SC-76)
2 0.05 24 11* 200 23 PESD1FLEX
1
0.05 15
13 160 23 PESD1LIN
0.05 24
2
0.05 24 11 200 23 PESD1CAN
0.01 24 25 230 30 PESD2CAN
1 1 5 75 500 30 PESD5V0L1BA
1 0.05 12 19 200 30 PESD12VL1BA
1 0.05 24 11 200 23 PESD24VL1BA
2 1 1 5 152 260 30 PESD5V0S2UAT
2 1 0.05 12 38 180 30 PESD12VS2UAT
2 1 0.05 24 23 160 23 PESD24VS2UAT
2 1 1 5.2 152 260 30 PESD5V2S2UT
2 1 1 12 38 180 30 PESD12VS2UT
2 1 1 24 23 160 23 PESD24VS2UT
Automotive selection guide
©2007 NXP B.V.
All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the prior written consent of the copyright owner.